1-31-92 (MAY 1 1 1998 2 0 07 - 01 - 199	ER SHEET
To the Assistant Commissione	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of converting lies) 10075142	1 address of receiving party(ies):
Garry D. Hinch, Paul D. Kemmesat, Laura L. Kierstein, Michael T. Moore, Michael G. Sloan, Karin A. Voll, and Eric L. Ziercher	Name: Lexmark International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 yes 🔳 no	Internal Address: Corporate Headquarters
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 740 New Circle Road, NW
Assignment GMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Lexington State KY Zip 40550
Other Execution Date: March 19, March 31, and April 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 yes 🔳 no
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:, 19
A. Patent Application No. 09/024,181; Filed Februa	ry 17, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
	rs attached? 🗅 yes 🔳 no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	
Name: JOHN A. BRADY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Enclosed
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>DEPARTMENT 865A, BUILDING 035-2</u>	8. Deposit account number:
740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW	
City: <u>LEXINGTON</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP <u>40550</u>	12-1213
City, <u>LEAINOTON</u> State. <u>RT</u> Zir <u>40550</u>	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
D. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi
document.	
JOHN A. BRADY	Brady May 5, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not de	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
/1998 TTON11 00000059 121213 09024181 Assistant Com	nissioner for Patents
Box A	ssignments
	con, D.C. 20231

\$ \$ 71

Assignment

Whereas, we			
Inventor and City	Garry D. Hinch	of Louisville	
County of	Boulder	and State of Colorado	1
Inventor and City	Paul D. Kemmesat	of Longmont	
County of	Boulder	and State of Colorado	ŧ
Inventor and City	Laura L. Kierstein	of Johnstown	Ŧ
County of	Weld	and State of Colorado	I
Inventor and City	Michael T. Moore	of Longmont	,
County of	Boulder	and State of Colorado	,
Inventor and City	Michael G. Sloan	of Longmont	,
County of	Boulder	and State of Colorado	t
Inventor and City	Karin A. Voll	of Munds Park	ı
County of	Coconino	and State of Arizona	ı
and Inventor and City	Eric L. Ziercher	of Lexington	1
County of	Fayette	and State of Kentucky	r

have invented certain improvements in

PHOTOCONDUCTOR CONTAINING SILICONE MICROSPHERES

Serial No. 09/024,181; Filed February 17, 1998

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on Dates That Inventors Signed The (1) March 19, 1998, (2) March 19, 1998, (3) March 19, 1998, Generation (4) MArch, 19, 1998, (5) March 19, 1998, (6) Apart 5, 1998, (7) MARCH, 31, 1998.

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

(JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO INVENTORS)

		Signed and sealed		~	- 1	
City and Date	(1) at on	Boulder, CO March 19		Garry EIRSE NAME	D. Winch D. MIDDLE INTERA	SIGNATURE Hinch) inventor LAST NAME
City and Date	(2) at on	Boulder, CO March 19	_, 1998,	auf (Paul HRSTNAME	D. D. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Kemmesat) INVENTOR LAST NAME
City and Date	(3) at on	Boulder, CO March 19	, 1998,	(Laura	L. Middle initiat	EERSTEINSIGNATURE Kierstein) INVENTOR
City and Date	(4) at on	Boulder, CO March 19	, 1998,	Michael (Michael	T.	SIGNATURE Moore) INVENTOR LAST NAME
City and Date	(5) at on	Boulder, CO March 19	_, 1998,	Michael (Michael Erst Name	D. Stran G.	SIGNATURE SIOAN) INVENTOR LAST NAME
City and Date	(6) at on	Flagstoff, AZ April 5	, 1998,	<u>K-A. VA</u> (Karin First name	A. MIDDLE INSTAL	SIGNATURE Voll) inventor LAST NAME
and City and Date	(7) at on	Lexington, KY MAR-CH 31	<u>,</u> 1998,	(Eric	K. Je Inc. L. MIDDLE INSTAL	Ziercher) INVENTOR

)

)

)

)

)

)

State of Colorado **County of Boulder**

On this 19 th day of MARCH 1998, before me personally came Garry D. Hinch to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described INVENTOR (J) in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

DUNDA Myley Notary My Cor mission Excitos Fab. S. 2000

State of Colorado **County of Boulder**

On this 19411 day of MARCH 1998. before me personally came Paul D. Kemmesat to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described INVENTOR (2) in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

rende-m

Notary My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2000

State of Colorado **County of Boulder**

	On this	(gen	day of	maket	1998 , before me personally came
INVENTOR (3)	Laura L.	Kierstein to	me personall	ly known, and knowr	n to me to be the person described in
	and who ex	xecuted the fo	oregoing assi	gnment, and she ack	nowledged to me that she executed the
	same as he	r free act and	l deed.		

Notary

My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0266

State of Colorado)
County of Boulder)

On this ______ day of ______ 1998, before me personally came Michael T. Moore to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described INVENTOR (4) in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2000

State of	Colorado)
County	of Boulder)

On this 19th day of MARUT 1998, before me personally came Michael G. Sloan to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described INVENTOR (5) in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2000

State of Arizona County of COCONINO)

INVENTOR (6)

 $\frac{5^{4}h}{4}$ day of $\frac{APRIL}{1998}$, before me personally came On this Karin A. Voll to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

THERESE C. GRIBBINS Notary Public - State of Arizona COCONINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 1, 2001

Therese C. Sudkins

Notary

PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0267

State of Kentucky	
County of Fayette	

))

<u> Cart ia</u> Notary